Microsemi
Santa Ana Division
2830 S. Fairview Street, CA. 92704, 714-979-8220, Fax: 714-557-5989
Page 1Copyright  2000
MSC1621.PDF  2002-02-08
W
W
W

 5/310    µs 50   A
VDE 0878 1.2/50    µs 1.5  KV
 1/20      µs 40   A
CNET 0.5/700 µs 1.5  KV
 0.2/310 µs 38   A
TT CC
PP 00 77 22 EE tt hh uu rr   TT CC
PP 11 22 00 EE
 K E Y  F E A T UR E S K E Y  F E A T UR E S K E Y  F E A T UR E S K E Y  F E A T UR E S
 � BIDIRECTIONAL TRIPLE
CROWBAR PROTECTION
� PEAK PULSE CURRENT:
IPP = 30 A, 10/1000 µs
� BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE:
TCP072E: 60 V
TCP080E: 80 V
TCP082E: 70 V
TCP7120E: 120 V
• AVAILABLE IN SO8
PACKAGES
• LOW DYNAMIC
BREAKOVER VOLTAGE:

     IR @       VBR
         min
VBO
max
note 1
VBO
dyn
typ
IBO
max
note 1
IH
min
Types
µA V mA V V V mA mA
TCP072E 10 56 1 60 72 80 800 150
TCP080E 10 70 1 80 120 150 800 150
TCP082E 10 66 1 70 82 90 800 150
TCP120E 10 105 1 120 180 200 800 150
EE
LL
EE
CC